
  
          

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
  

1 

OFFICIAL 

     
The Boston Consulting Group UK LLP        
20 Manchester Square      Foreign, Commonwealth and Development  
London        Office 
W1U 3P2       Abercrombie House 

        Eaglesham Road 
        EAST KILBRIDE 
        Glasgow 
        G75 8EA 

 
        Telephone: REDACTED 
        Directline: REDACTED 
 
        File Ref: PO 10037 
 
        Date: 09 June 2021 
 
        Contract Amendment No: 2 
 
AMENDMENT TO CALL DOWN CONTRACT TITLE: Accelerated COVID Economic Support (ACES) 
 
FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT: International Multi-Disciplinary Programme (IMDP) 
 
FRAMEWORK REFERENCE: PO 8373 
 
1.With reference to the contract dated 10th June 2020, as most recently amended by the letter dated 24th March 
2021 both Parties have in principle agreed to the following variations to the Contract:  
 
Section 4, Appendix A- Calldown Contract 
 
1. Commencement and Duration of the Services 
 
Delete: “09 June 2021”. 
Insert: “09 June 2022”. 
 
3. Financial Limit 
 
Delete: “£4,500,000”. 
Insert: “£6,500,000”. 
 
Section 4, Appendix A- Terms of Reference 
 
Timeframe  
 
Paragraph 26 
Delete  “12 months, which will start in June 2020, and end in June 2021, with the possibility of extension up to 
another two years (3 years in total)”  
Insert: “24 months, which will start in June 2020, and end in June 2022, with the possibility of extension up to a 
year (3 years in total)”. 
 
Section 4, Appendix A, Annex B- Schedule of Prices 
 
Insert: “Addendum A - Schedule of Prices (June 2021)” as REDACTED 
 
2.  This amendment relates to a 12-month extension and increase in the financial limit by £2,000,000. The 
extension will continue to provide demand driven technical assistance and delivery unit support across African, 



  
          

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
  

2 

OFFICIAL 

Middle Eastern and Asian governments in response to the COVID-19 crisis. 
 
3.  Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the date 
of signature on behalf of FCDO that you accept the variations set out herein.  

 
4.  The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by 
this letter. 
 
5. Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf Name:   
of the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth  
and Development Affairs   
       Position: 
 
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of Name:   
The Boston Consulting Group UK LLP        
       Signature: 
 
       Date:   
 
 
Documents Enclosed 
 
Addendum A- Schedule of Prices(June 2021)- REDACTED 
       
 



  
          

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
  

3 

OFFICIAL 

 


